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 1.   Elros Tar Minyatur “first lord” (d. 442, ruled for 410 years until 442)
 2.   Vardamir “exalted jewel, jewel of Varda” (b. 61 d.471, ruled for one year, in 442)
 3.   Tar Amandil “lover of Aman” (b.192-d. 603, ruled for 148 years until 590)
 4.   Tar Elendil “star lover” (b. 350 d. 751, ruled for 150 years until 740)
 5.   Tar Meneldur “heaven ____” (b. 543 d. 942, ruled for 143 years until 883)
 6.   Tar Aldarion “of trees” (b. 700 d. 1098, ruled for 192 years until 1075)
 7.   Tar Ancalimë (f) “great light” (b. 873 d. 1285, ruled for 205 years until 1280)
 8.   Tar Anárion “of the sun” (b. 1003 d. 1404, ruled for 114 years until 1394)
 9.   Tar Súrion “wind ____” (b. 1174 d. 1574, ruled for 162 years until 1556)
10.  Tar Telperiën (f) (b. 1320, ruled for 175 years until her death in 1731)
11.  Tar Minastir “tower watch” (b. 1474 d. 1873, ruled for 138 years until 1869)
12.  Tar Ciryatan “ship-builder” (b. 1634 d. 2035, ruled for 160 years until 2029)
13.  Tar Atanamir “man jewel” (b. 1800, ruled for 192 years until his death in 2221)
14.  Tar Ancalimon “great light” (b. 1986, ruled for 165 years until his death in 2386)
15.  Tar Telemmaitë (b. 2136, ruled for 140 years until his death in 2526)
16.  Tar Vanimeldë (f) “fair friend?” (b. 2277, ruled for 111 years until her death in 2637)
17.  Tar Alcarin “the glorious” (b. 2406, ruled for 80 years until his death in 2737)
18.  Tar Calmacil “lamp-bright spark?”(b. 2516, ruled for 88 years until his death in 2825)

19.  Ar-Adûnakhôr “west lord” (b. 2709, ruled for 63 years until his death in 2962)
20.  Ar-Zimrathôn (b. 2798, ruled for 71 years until his death in 3033)
21.  Ar-Sakalthôr (b. 2876, ruled for 69 years until his death in 3102)
22.  Ar Gimilzôr (b. 2960, ruled for 75 years until his death in 3177)
23.  Tar Palantir (b. 3035, ruled for 78 years until his death in 3255)

24.  Ar-Pharazôn (b. 3118, ruled for 64 years until his death in 3319)
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